

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	22857
Product Name	Chunky Salted Caramel Biscuits Tin
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	Flour (WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted butter (28%) (MILK), sugar, butterscotch crisp (5%) (soft dark brown sugar, glucose (WHEAT), salted butter (MILK), natural flavouring), salt, natural flavouring, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate. May also contain NUTS, EGGS, MUSTARD, OATS, SESAME and SOYA due to manufacturing environment.
Net Quantity	200g
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y